Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 06250130 Call Order: 001 Proposal: E6P49 District:06

Counties: MIAMI-DADE

Road Name: CRASH CUSHIONS REPAIRS MIAMI DADE COUNTY

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 42829457201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 730

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 01/30/25

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

Proposal Budget Estimate: $200,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

This contract consists of repairing existing crash cushions and/or installing new crash cushions on various arterial state roads in
Miami-Dade County.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on
historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of
guantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Department's estimated quantities and the Contractors' bid price
will be used to calculate the total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however,
actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites
are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location,
description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Award will be made at the Department Advertised Estimate Amount of $200,000.00.

ALT

Item

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E6P49
Description

Section 0001 ATTENUATOR REPAIR (EA)

E544- 8- 2

E544- 8- 3

E544- 8- 5

E544-031-001
E544-031-020
E544-031-026
E544-031-032
E544-031-039
E544-031-040
E544-091-001
E544-091-020
E544-091-062
E544-091-063
E544-092-001
E544-092-002

CRASH CUSHION STANDARD MAINT (CLEAN, ADJ MAINTAIN)
CRASH CUSHION HAZARD NEUTRALIZATION

CRASH CUSHION DAMAGE RESTORATION

ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (FENDER PANEL)
ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&l (DIAPHRAM)

ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F& (SIDE PANEL CONC CON)
ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (TRANS PANEL ASSEMBLY)
ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (CARTRIDGE ASSEMBLY)
ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (NOSE ASSEMBLY)
ATTENUATOR (TAU II) F&I (FENDER PANEL)

ATTENUATOR (TAU Il) F&I (DIAPHRAM)

ATTENUATOR (TAU II) F&I (CARTRIDGE, TYPE A)
ATTENUATOR (TAU II) F&I (CARTRIDGE, TYPE B)
ATTENUATOR, TAU M, FURNISH AND INSTALL SLIDING PANEL

ATTENUATOR, TAU M, FURNISH AND INSTALL DELINEATION
BRACKET

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

Quantity

300.000
1.000
1.000

20.000
8.000
1.000
1.000

110.000

25.000
4.000
4.000

10.000

10.000

15.000
3.000
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