## Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 06250130 Call Order: 001 Proposal: E6P49 District:06

Counties: MIAMI-DADE

Road Name: CRASH CUSHIONS REPAIRS MIAMI DADE COUNTY

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 42829457201(\*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length:0.000 MilesContract Days:730Total Bridge Length:0.000 MilesLetting Date:01/30/25

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$200,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

## Description:

This contract consists of repairing existing crash cushions and/or installing new crash cushions on various arterial state roads in Miami-Dade County.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Department's estimated quantities and the Contractors' bid price will be used to calculate the total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Award will be made at the Department Advertised Estimate Amount of \$200,000.00.

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E6P49

		•		
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 ATTENUATOR REPAIR (EA)				
	E544- 8- 2	CRASH CUSHION STANDARD MAINT (CLEAN, ADJ MAINTAIN)	EA	300.000
	E544- 8- 3	CRASH CUSHION HAZARD NEUTRALIZATION	EA	1.000
	E544- 8- 5	CRASH CUSHION DAMAGE RESTORATION	EA	1.000
	E544-031-001	ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (FENDER PANEL)	EA	20.000
	E544-031-020	ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (DIAPHRAM)	EA	8.000
	E544-031-026	ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (SIDE PANEL CONC CON)	EA	1.000
	E544-031-032	ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (TRANS PANEL ASSEMBLY)	EA	1.000
	E544-031-039	ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (CARTRIDGE ASSEMBLY)	EA	110.000
	E544-031-040	ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (NOSE ASSEMBLY)	EA	25.000
	E544-091-001	ATTENUATOR (TAU II) F&I (FENDER PANEL)	EA	4.000
	E544-091-020	ATTENUATOR (TAU II) F&I (DIAPHRAM)	EA	4.000
	E544-091-062	ATTENUATOR (TAU II) F&I (CARTRIDGE, TYPE A)	EA	10.000
	E544-091-063	ATTENUATOR (TAU II) F&I (CARTRIDGE, TYPE B)	EA	10.000
	E544-092-001	ATTENUATOR, TAU M, FURNISH AND INSTALL SLIDING PANEL	EA	15.000
	E544-092-002	ATTENUATOR, TAU M, FURNISH AND INSTALL DELINEATION BRACKET	EA	3.000